MAXGAINZ FINSERVE PYT LTD

(CIN NO: U67190MH2010PTC202116)

5 & 9, Floor-1 & 2, Plot-27/33, Beaumon Chambers, Nagindas Master Lane, Hutatma Chowk, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Tel No.: 09773413916 Email: pritesh.doshi1999@gmail.com

June 19, 2025

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 534422

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations, 2011

With reference to the aforementioned subject, Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to kindly take this on record.

For Maxgainz Finserve Private Limited

Pritesh Doshi
Authorized Signatory

(DIN: 05155318)

CC:

The Company Secretary/Director Looks Health Services Limited 35 Floor 2 Plot 3 and 5 Seth Lalji Dayal Building, Dadi Seth Agiary Lane Malharrao wadi Kalbadevi, Mumbai - 400002

ANNEXURE

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Looks Health Services Limited		
Names of the Seller	Maxgainz Finserve Pvt Ltd		
Whether the Seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the Disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t. total		% w.r.t. total
		share/voting capital	diluted
		wherever applicable	share/voting
			capital of the TC
Before the disposal under consideration,			
holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	17,21,667	16.40%	16.40%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	-	-	-
undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	-	-	-
equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	-,
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	17,21,667	16.40%	16.40%
Details of acquisition/sale	17,21,007	10.40%	10.40%
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
acquired/sold	50,000	0.48%	0.48%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	-		-
shares		_	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-		-
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category) acquired/sold.			
d) Shares encumbered /	-	-	-
invoked/released by the acquirer			



After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	16,71,667 - - -	15.92% - - -	15.92% - - -
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16,71,667	15.92%	15.92%
Modes of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/ off market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19 th June, 2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		00/- comprising of alue of Rs. 10/- each	105,00,000 Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		10/- comprising of alue of Rs. 10/- each	105,00,000 Equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale		0/- comprising of alue of Rs. 10/- each	105,00,000 Equity

For Maxgainz Finserve Private Limited

Pritesh Doshi
Authorized Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: 19/06/2025